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MATAEIE B, Seotr nscmt@mms}mse.com
Direct Dia}
NSED (4 5 512-684-3846

AND CALLY

January 29, 2015

Via Federgl Express

The Honorable Robert Hebert, County Judge
Honorable County Commissioners
Commissioners Court of Ft. Bend County
401 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Re:  Legislation Creating Fulshear Municipal Utility Districts Nos. 4, 5 and 6
Dear Judge Hebert and members of Commissioners Court:

Enclosed please find a copy of legislation, proposing to create Fulshear Municipal Utility
Districts Nos, 4, 5 and 6 (the “Districts”). The proposed Districts are located within the
extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City of Fulshear.

By this correspondence, we formally give you notice of our intent to offer the referenced
legislation in the form of a bill to be filed in the presently pending 84th»Leglsiamre of d}a State
of Texas. Please feel free to contact the undersigned should you have any questions or

comments.

Very truly yours,
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A Professional Corporation

NATALE B Soory nscoldeoatsTose.com
Diveot Dial

ALSO LICRNSED IN ARIZONA $12-684.3845

AND CALTFORNIA

January 28, 2013

Via Federal Express

The Honorable Tommy Kuykendall, Mayor
Members of City Council

City of Fulshear

30603 FM 1093

Fulshear, Texas 77441

Re:  Legislation Creating Fulshear Municipal Utility Districts Nos. 4, 5 & 6

Dear Mayor Kuykendall and members of City Council:

Enclosed please find a copy of legislation, proposing to create Fulshear Municipal Utility
Districts Nos. 4, 5 & 6 (the “Districts”). The proposed Districts are located within the
extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City of Fulshear.

By this correspondence, we formally give you notice of our intent to offer the referenced
legislation in the form of a bill to be filed in the presently pending 84th Legislature of the State
of Texas. Please note that the Districts will be subject to all applicable rules and regulations
promulgated by the City relating to districts located in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned should you have any questions or comments.
Very truly yours,

P odoli Bt

Natalic B. Scott

Enclosures

Barton. Oaks Plazs, 001 South MoPae Bxprossway, Building 1 Suire 500, Auvsta, Texas 78746
Phomes 512-469-7987  Faw 512-4569-5408
Wb wrer COMSCOSS.SO0

HOUSTON | AUSTIN | DALLAS | SANANTONIO | NEW ORLEANS
00000100003 314826038732 13.%)
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A Professional Corporation

NATALIE B, Scoty ngeo@coatsrose. com
Direct Dind
ALSO LICENSED IN ARIZONA 512.684-3846

AND CALIFGRNIA

January 28, 2015

Via Hand Delivery

Office of the Honorable Greg Abbott
Governor of the State of Texas

State Insurance Building

1100 San Jacinto

Austin, Texas 78701

Re:  Legislation Creating Fulshear Municipal Utility Districts Nos. 4, 5 & 6

Dear Governor Abbott:

Encloged please find a copy of legislation, together with notice of intent to introduce the
referenced legislation, proposing to create Fulshear Municipal Utility Districts Nos. 4, 5 & 6.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned should you have any questions or comments.

Very truly yours,

Sbnlic ot

Natalie B. Scott

Enclosures

Barton Onka Pliza, 901 South MoPac Brpressway, Buildirg 1 Suite 500, Austin, Texas 78740
Phomne 512-463-7987  Paw: §12.409-9408

Wb W, coalS10an.com
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A Professionad Corporation

NATALIE D Scarr - nseott@eoatstose. com
Direst Dial

ALSD LICENSED I ARIZONA $12-684-3846

AND CALIFORNIA

January 28, 2015

Via Hand Delivery

Seyed Miri, P.E.

TCEQ Utilities and Districts Section (MC-152)
Districis Creation Review

12100 Park 35 Circle, Bldg, F

Austin, Texas 78753

Re:  Legislation Creating Fulshear Municipal Utility Districts Nos. 4, 5 and 6

Dear Mr., Miri:

Enclosed please find a copy of legislation, together with notice of intent to introduce the
referenced legislation, proposing to create Fulshear Municipal Utility Districts Nos. 4, 5 and 6.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned should you have any questions or comments,

Very truly yours,

Hetat IScotf

Natalie B. Scott

Enclosures

Bareon Osks Plaza, 901 Sourh MoPac Expressway, Bulding 1 Swite 500, Austio, Texes 78745
Phove: 124697987 Fax: 312-469-0408

eht norw.COmSroseom
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PUBLISHER’S AFFIDAVIT Y ‘r'“’"

THE STATE OF TEXAS § Yol bhsans MWD Ne. %

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lee Hartman who being by me
duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Publisher of Fort Bend Herald and that said newspaper meets the
requirements of Section 2051.044 of the Texas Government Code, to wit;

L. it devotes not less than twenty-five percent (25%) of its _(CLIPPING) (S)
total column lineage to general interest items; [ e

Parsuant’ o' Jhe Consil
and ‘laws: of  the . = Siat

. . . . ) . Te %
2. it is published at least once each week; S e P ey gher.
84ih Legisiature of the' Slale af
Texas al [Is regular: session in:
< Austing Texas Ior the inlrodlc::

3.itis entered as sccond-class postal matter in the county tion of a Bl e substance of
. . he comernplaled law bemg as
where it is published; and  tllowis:

An act relalmg {0 the Lreauon,
adminietraticn. powers, dulies;
eperalion,: and financing ol the:

4, it has been published regularly and continuously since N unicioel Ly D
195() . IThe Act-proposes to Credlo a
D . tconservation. and veclamation

2district lo. be known: as ‘FuF
i shear Mumc!pal Utility. Districl

5.1t is generally circulated within Fort Bend County. Sords pirn dendi oy

1 Selts ]
East of Bols D'Are ‘Langand’
dj is DIArc Estate

Publisher further deposes and says that the attached notice

was published in said newspaper on the following date(s) to wit:

All Interea!ad persons will,
| lhareiore, laka nofice .of. ihe

| lal- 24

m

| substanice of 1he ) 1
| iaws, a5 required by he Con- §
stilulion and laws bt Ihe Stale;

, A‘D.2014 ol dakas

THF—

Lee Hartman
Publisher

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME by _Lee
Hartman, who

X ayis personally known to me, or

b) provided the following evidence to establish
his/her identity,

on this the @4 day of !Qé’ii‘:‘;w | ,A.D.2014

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office

pare. N 4&’4/@«?@

| uyy Pub 1(,f~»mte of Texas




PUBLISHER’S AFFIDAVIT ¥ L

THE STATE OF TEXAS § ' 4 dahaony MDD No. 5
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lee Hartman who being by me
duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Publisher of Fort Bend Herald and that said newspaper meets the
requirements of Section 2051.044 of the Texas Government Code, to wit:

1. it devotes not less than twenty-five percent (25%) of its (CLIPPING) (S)

total column lincage to general interest items; ”,‘:{;ggg’,%’;’fg“‘f"

Pursuant 1o 1he " Gonstilution

o ) and laws of ihe :State™ of |
2.1t is published at least once each week; nas, notes s horeby given
of the intenﬂon 1o dphlyito the
4th Legislature of the Stalo of |
Texan at ils reguiar Sesslon:in

3.itis entered as sccond-class postal matter in the county Austin, Texas for,iho iniroduc |
e . tion of a plll, the subgtance ofi
where it is published; and the contompisted aw being ss

An act relaling to the ¢reation,.
: administration, powers; dutles,

4. it has been published regularly and continuously since oo, s nagong of he
1959 trlet No. 5,

The Act proposes 1o ¢reats a7

consarvation:: and./ reclamation

disirict o ba“known  as Fil

gl - N - P AN " . shear Municipal: Uty District
5.1t is generally circulated within Fort Bend County. No. 5. heing spbinimately.
6368.76 acres i Forl Bend

sCounty, Texas,. located  adja

ieher fvrther - raye fhat i centlo and East of the B
Publisher further deposes and says that .the attached notice o e e P
was published in said newspaper on the following date(s) to wit: :f‘g"";ggff;‘d ey astiact

Survey. Absiract Mo. 29;.and
' adigcent 1o and nonh of pro-
/ 02’ - o’)_?ﬁ " posad Fulshear Municipal Utll-:
iy District No. 6. The Districi's
creation:is sub;ac! 1o -approval
&l a confirmation alaction,
Al intorested persons. will; 4
5 AD‘ 2014 therelore, take - nolice -of  the
maiters and. facts set-oulin
the’[oregolng:” slatement of the

) subslance’ of! the: conlemplated

j p laws as required by’ thé Consti
o and: laws of tha Stata of
Texas - . ¥

I.ee Hartman
Publisher

Hartman, who

X___ayis personally known to me, or

uuuu b) provided the following evidence to establish
his/her identity,

onthlsthqgwayo && L AD. 2014

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

ataleaf TL‘&A’\
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PUBLISHER’S AFFIDAVIT ¥ e

TE »
THE STATE OF TEXAS § Fokobsass MGD No. G
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lee Hartman who being by me
duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Publisher of For Bend Herald and that said newspaper meets the
requirements of Section 2051.044 of the Texas Government Code, to wit:

1. it devotes not less than twenty-five percent (25%) of its (CLIPPING) S)

total column lincage to general interest items;

e f-'mrENTTo
;ttucﬁ ABILL

2.1t is published at least once cach week:

3.itis entered as sccond-class postal matter in the county
where it is published; and

4. it has been published regularly and continuously since
1959.

5.itis generally circulated within Fort Bend County. o ben
G110 and East of the Brazos’
?vver In the D Handon and. |

Publisher further deposes and says that the attached notice
was published in said newspaper on the following date(s) to wit:

/ ZQn - 6217‘ i persons. wil

i Bres
therefore. lake.notice. of o
;natlars and facts sai outfln the
» oragoing. - sialement . of " ihe:
A.D.2014 substancs of the contemplated
? 1aws s required by. ihe Consti:
tuuon and Iaws of thg ~"Slale of

Lee Hartman
Publisher

Hartman who

X___.a)is personally known to me, or

b) provided the following evidence to establish
his/her identity,

on this theégﬁ%z{/d@ of %@x ,A.D. 2014

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

N”V)’ Pl!b IC, bqﬁ%]{: of Iiw as




